	02 04 tooo	ATTY. DOCKET NO: M-7160 US
	02-04-1999	DVER SHEET US D PARTMENT OF COMMERCE fatent and Trademark Office ILY
To the Honora	le Commis 100957998	ecord the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1 Name of co	nveying pary(ics):	2 Name and address of receiving party(ies):
(a J)hn	MacPherson	Name: Clear Logic, Inc.
(b		Internal Address:
tc Additional nan	e(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐] Yes ☑ No	Street Address: 5870 Hellyer Aver ue
3 Nature of C	onveyance: MLD1-25-99	
[] Assiç	• •	City San Jose State CA ZIP 95138
E ecu	ty Agreement Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attachec?
[]Other		
E xect tion	Date: <u>January 17, 1999</u>	
	number(s) or patent number(s): cument is being filed together with a new applicat	tion, the execution date of the application is: January 14, 1999
A. ⊇ate it A:	plication Nc (s) -	В. Patent No.(s)
	ificial Bond Pads For Laser Configured grated Circuits 09/236523	
5 Name and a	Additional numbered dress of party to whom correspondence	
	ocument should be mailed:	6 Fotal number of applications and patents involved
- triterrial A∃dre-	s: SKJER\'EN MORRILL MacPHERSON	
	S: SKJER\'EN, MORRILL, MacPHERSON	7. Tablifor (27.05D.2.44).
FR\NKI IN	s_FRIEL LLD	7 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00
FRANKLIN Stree Address	FENELLL	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 19-2386 Charge Deposit Account 19-2386 for any additional fees
FRANKLIN Stree Address	S FRIEL LLP 25 METR D DRIVE, SUITE 700	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 19-2386
_FR\\NKLIN_Streε Address	FRIEL LL ² 25 METR D DRIVE, SUITE 700 E State CA ZIP 95110	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 19-2386 Charge Deposit Account 19-2386 for any additional fees required for this conveyance and credit deposit account
Stree Address City SAN JOS	FRIEL LL ² 25 METR D DRIVE, SUITE 700 E State CA ZIP 95110	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 19-2386 1
Stree Address City SAN JOS A03/1999 JSHABAZ	SE State CA ZIP 95110 200000161 172386 09236523 DO NOT	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 19-2386 1
Stree Address City SAN JOS A03/1999 JSHABAZ FC:581 3 Statement a To the be	25 METR 2 DRIVE, SUITE 700 E State CA ZIP 95110 7 00000161 1 32386 09236523 DO NOT 40.00 CH	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 19-2386 7
Stree Address City SAN JOS A03/1999 JSHABAZ FC:581 3 Statement a To the b- of the on	25 METR 2 DRIVE, SUITE 700 E State CA ZIP 95110 2 00000161 1 12386 09236523 DO NOT 40.00 CH Indicator my knowledge and belief the foregoing information of the state of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information.	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 19-2386 / Charge Deposit Account 19-2386 for any additional fees required for this conveyance and credit deposit account 19-2386 any amounts overpaid USE THIS SPACE

PATENT REEL: 9732 FRAME: 0585

Atty. Docket No.: M7160 US

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, John MacPherson of 4-017 Mayfair Park Terrace, Fremont, California 94538, hereby sell, assign and transfer to <u>Clear Logae</u>, Inc., a California corporation, having a place of business at 5870 Hellyer Avenue, San Jose, California 95138, its staces for and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my invention in

Sacrificia Bond Pads For Laser Configured Integrated Circuits

for which I have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and rioninees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this 19th day of January	, 19 99.
	miles
State of California	John/MacPherson
Count of Santa Clara) ss.	•
On the April 16, 1994, before my	CICAG P TUGGADO percanally appeared

On the art 16, 1994 before me. ((the F. Tuescano personally appeared personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity apon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

ELENA P. TUSCARA
COMM. # 1187284
NOTARY RUBLIC-CALIFORNIA
SANTA CLARA COUNTY
COMM. EXP. JUNE 16, 2002

RECORDED: 01/25/1999

WI INESS my hand and official seal.

SIGNATURE OF NOTARY

ELENA P. TUSCANO Z COMM. # 1187284 O SANTA CLARA COUNTY O COMM. EXP. JUNE 16, 2002

> PATENT REEL: 9732 FRAME: 0586